# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ect the inventors giving ownership previously me 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the remov vich and adding the correct inventor Russell L.					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>					
Name			Execution Date				
Carter R. Anderson			12/06/2007				
Russell L. Morris			12/06/2007				
Robert Cohen			12/06/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	Travanti Pharm	na, Inc.					
Street Address:	2520 Pilot Kno	2520 Pilot Knob Road					
Internal Address:	Suite 100						
City:	Mendota Heights						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55120						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBE		Num	ber				
[	Туре	Num 13009999	ber				
Property Application Number	Type 1		ber				
Property Application Number	Type 1	3009999	ber				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA	3009999	ber				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@	3009999 3231 3400 Docpat.com					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i>	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@	3009999 3231 3400					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@ If be sent to the e-	3009999 3231 3400 Dozpat.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i>					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type         1           r:         1           CE DATA         (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@           // be sent to the e-note:         Bozicevic	3009999 3231 3400 Dozpat.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> , Field & Francis LLP					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	Type         1           r:         1           CE DATA         (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@           // be sent to the e-note:         Bozicevic	3009999 3231 3400 Dozpat.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> , Field & Francis LLP versity Avenue					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type [1 r:1 CE DATA (650)327- 650-327-3 millsaps@ <i>I be sent to the e-</i> ne: Bozicevic 1900 Univ Suite 200	3009999 3231 3400 Dozpat.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> , Field & Francis LLP versity Avenue					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 1	3009999 3231 3400 Dozpat.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> , Field & Francis LLP versity Avenue					

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret E. Field
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Assign#page5.tif source=Assign#page6.tif	
source=Assign#page7.tif	

):C. G. MERSEREAU, ESQ. COMPANY:NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P. A.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 24, 2011

PTAS

C. G. MERSEREAU, ESQ. NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P. A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 820 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-3325

# \*700454650\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/20/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025670/0486 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

DOC DATE: 12/06/2007

DOC DATE: 12/06/2007

DOC DATE: 12/06/2007

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ANDERSON, CARTER R.

ASSIGNOR:

SEMBROWICH, WALTER L.

ASSIGNOR:

COHEN, ROBERT

ASSIGNEE: TRAVANTI PHARMA INC. 2520 PILOT KNOB ROAD SUITE 100 MENDOTA HEIGHTS, MINNESOTA 55120

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

#### USPTO

):C. G. MERSEREAU, ESQ. COMPANY:NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P. A.

025670/0486 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13009999 FILING DATE: 01/01/0001 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: TRANSDERMAL SYSTEMS FOR THE DELIVERY OF IONIC AGENTS DIRECTLY TO OPEN WOUNDS AND SURGICALLY REPAIRED INCISIONS

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

		Fax Server							
	12:51:18 p.m.	01-20-2011 1 /5							
	000	Mersereau.							
January 20, 2011									
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
	P	ATENTS ONLY							
mment Recordation Service Patent and Trademark Of 22313-1450	es fice								
	COMPANY:NIKOLAI & MERS January 20, 201 RECORDATION FORM COVE mment Recordation Service Patent and Trademark Of: 22313-1450	January 20, 2011 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET P OUR FILE NO. 2 gnment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office							

record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies): Carter R. Anderson Walter L. Sembrowich Robert Cohen
- X
   Individual (s)
   Association

   General Partnership
   Limited Partnership

   Corporation-State of Minnesota
   Other
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Travanti Pharma Inc. Street Address: 2520 Pilot Knob Road Suite 100 City: Mendota Heights State: Minnesota Zip: 55120

\_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) \_\_\_\_\_ Association \_\_\_\_\_ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Corporation - MINNESOTA \_\_\_\_\_ Other:

3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment \_\_\_\_\_ Merger \_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ Other

Execution Date: December 6, 2007

"MAKING YOUR IDEAS SHINE"

PATENTS · COPYRIGHTS · TRADEMARKS · UNFAIR COMPETITION · INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY · LITIGATION · LICENSING

900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH • SUITE 820 • MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-3813 • OFFICE 612.339.7461 • EAK 612.349.6356 • WWW.MA-12LAW.COM

USPTO ):C. G. MERSER	2/6. EAU, ESQ. COM	/2011 10:49:18 PANY:NIKOLAI &			Fax Serv	'er
612-349-6556	Line 1			12:51:28 p.m.	01-20-2011	2 /5
<b>4</b> . 5.	If this document application, the A. Patent App B. Patent No.	be mailed: C. G. Mersere NIKOLAI & MER	filed tog e of the ap : 13/009,99 whom corresp au, Esq. SEREAU, P.A	pondence	n is: concerning	

- б. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recording fees or 8. refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C.G. Mersereau

Configuration Date: January 20, 2011 Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carter R. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at  $1016-105^{\text{th}}$  Street West, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, Russell L. Morris, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27845 Quarry Road, Lindstrom, Minnesota 55045 and Robert Cohen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18683 Bearpath Trail, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by Carter R. Anderson on 12-6-07, executed by Russell L. Morris on 12-6-07, and executed by Robert Cohen on 12-6-07, and executed by Robert Cohen on 12-6-07, and entitled "TRANSDERMAL SYSTEMS FOR THE DELIVERY OF IONIC AGENTS DIRECTLY TO OPEN WOUNDS AND SURGICALLY REPAIRED INCISIONS ", and

WHEREAS, Travanti Pharma Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 2520 Pilot Knob Road, Suite 100, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Travanti Pharma Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carter R. Anderson, Russell L. Morris and Robert Cohen, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Travanti Pharma Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said

1

invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

\_\_\_\_\_, this  $\vec{b}$  day of Signed at EAGAN MINYESOTA DELEMRER

Rússell L. Morris

Carter R. Anderson

Robert Cohen

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Dakota

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Carter R. Anderson, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as hes free act and deed.



SS

Notary Public

(Seal)

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>becember</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Russell L. Morris, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Suga BRIANNA M. MARKFORT Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

SS

SS

(Seal)

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Dakota

On this <u>le</u> day of <u>becember</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert Cohen, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

BRIANNA M. MARKFORT Buahns Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2012

(Seal)